

**Mississippi Home Corporation
Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG) Program 2016
Agencies Funded**

Organization Name	2016 Program Amount Requested	MHC Score	Emergency Shelter	Street Outreach	Rapid Re-Housing	Homeless Prevention	HMIS	Amount Awarded	Cumulative Adjusted Award
Community Care Network	195,000	99	82,000	8,000	40,000	25,000	5,000	160,000	160,000
Open Doors Homeless Coalition	140,000	97	0	20,000	40,000	20,000	60,000	140,000	300,000
MUTEH	300,000	96.5	0	80,000	100,000	45,000	75,000	300,000	600,000
Catholic Charities (Guardian Shelter)	100,000	95.5	60,000	0	25,000	15,000	0	100,000	700,000
Care Lodge	142,800	95	98,000	0	35,000	3,000	5,000	141,000	841,000
Center for Violence Prevention	150,000	94.5	65,000	0	45,000	0	5,000	115,000	956,000
Southwest MS Christian Outreach Ministries, Inc.	297,500	94	60,000	15,000	20,000	15,000	5,000	115,000	1,071,000
Gulf Coast Women's Center for Non-violence	197,960	93.5	80,954	0	60,000	6,000	0	146,954	1,217,954
Mountain of Faith Ministries	200,000	93.5	94,000	4,000	10,000	40,000	2,000	150,000	1,367,954
Hancock Resource Center	220,000	92.5	3,000	1,000	66,000	30,000	0	100,000	1,467,954
S.A.F.E., Inc.	160,250	92	98,000	0	35,000	25,000	250	158,250	1,626,204
WWISCAA	100,000	89.5	40,000	0	25,000	15,000	0	80,000	1,706,204
Multi-County Community Action Agency	100,000	86.5	40,000	10,000	32,000	18,000	2,000	102,000	1,808,204
Recovery House, Inc.	181,250	86.5	60,000	0	35,000	0	5,000	100,000	1,908,204
Adrienne's House	92,920	88.5	30,000	0	20,000	0	0	50,000	1,958,204
Back Bay Mission	200,000	87	0	0	60,000	50,000	0	110,000	2,068,204
CLIMB Community Development Corporation	83,031	71	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
The Salvation Army of Jackson County	100,000	69	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Mississippi Housing Partnership	45,000	62	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Marshall County Community Development Corp.	40,000	43	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Total			\$810,954	\$138,000	\$648,000	\$307,000	\$164,250	\$2,068,204	

	Awarded	Share of Program	Must be
Emergency Shelter + Street Outreach	948,954	45.88%	Not > 60%
Rapid Rehousing + Homeless Prevention	955,000	46.18%	Not < 40%
Funding Available for Program (Award - State Admin)		2,068,204	
Total Awarded for Program 2016		2,068,204	
Total Requested for Program 2016		3,045,711	
Total Awarded for Program 2015		1,857,594	
Program Available 2016 vs 2015		11.3%	